FORM PTO 1505	12-31-199	98
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) 2 2 2 9 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Botant and Trademont Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100932484	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
Anthony Hanseder	Nam	ne:Trimble Navigation Limited
l menony managar	Inter	rnal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		
		645 North Mary Avanua
3 Nature of conveyance:		et Address: 645 North Mary Avenue
	lerger	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name City	Sunnyvale State CA ZIP 94086
Other		
Execution Date: 12/16/	98 Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached <sup>7</sup> Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 12/16/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)
	l	D Yes ■ No 09216,544
Addi	tional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylo	or & Zafman	40.00
		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address		Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire I	Blvd.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor	Ω	Deposit account number:
71111001	0.	·
City: Los Angeles State:	<u>CA</u> <sub>ZIP:</sub> <u>90025</u>	02-2666
/29/1998 DMGUYEN 00000279 09216544	^ (A	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account;
FC:581 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
	<u> </u>	
9 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original do	elief, the foregoing informa cument.	ation is true and correct and any attached
	11 110	
Jordan M. Becker	- M	Be 12/21/98
Name of Person Signing	Signatu	re Date
Reg. No. 39,602 Total number of pages comp	rising cover sheet, attach	oments, and document: 3
<u></u>		
Maii documents	to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Comissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 002240.P099

LJV/ccm (1/31/96)

PATENT REEL: 9665 FRAME: 0204 Attorney's Docket

## **ASSIGNMENT**

PATENT

	,	
No.:	002240.P099	(For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby							
acknowledged, <u>I</u>							
the undersigned, <sub>-</sub>	Anthony Hansede	<u>r</u>					
hereby sell, assign	n, and transfer to	Trimble Navigation Ltd.					
a corporation of _		, having a princ	ipal place of business at				
and its successors United States and the application for	l all foreign countries the United States p	I representatives, the entire i	, ("Assignee"), right, title, and interest for the evements that are disclosed in d by the undersigned prior is entitled Method and				
		a Tool on a Mobile Machine	Using On-Board Laser and				
continued prosect renewal application applications that had any of said improvertificates, and expression countries of the co	application and all oution applications, come, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue applications and in and extensions, that have	divisional applications, continuation-in-part application ions, reexaminations, extens e filed in the United States all to all original patents, reissue been or shall be issued in thats; and in and to all rights of	ns, substitute applications, iions, and all other patent nd all foreign countries on led patents, reexamination ne United States and all				

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

		<del>-</del>				
Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:				Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:		
		\ \ \ ,	1			
Den 11	4000	1	[class]			ad
DEC. 16	, 19 <u>५ठ</u>	mo	TO OTHER		DEC. 16,	1916
Date		Name: Ant	thony Hansed	ier	Date	
	10					
Date	, 19	Name:				19
Date		Name.			Date	
	. 19					10
Date	,	Name:			Date	19
					Date	
	, 19					19
Date		Name:			Date	
	, 19 <u> </u>					19
Date		Name:			Date	
	4.0					
	, 19					19
Date		Name:			Date	
0	<u>,                                     </u>					
State of:	Monni				eturn Address:	
SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP County of: Santa Clara 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor						
County of. 3	una Ci	TIX )		*		
			(408) 720-85	, CA 90025-	1026	
On this <u>\\o</u>	day of	crombor			lacu E Day	Hoont
the undersign	ed Notarv	Public, perso	onally appear	ed Antho	my Hansed	1110(; )
[V] personal	ly known to	o me [] pr	oved to me o	n the basis o	f satisfactory e	vidence to
[ $\[ \]$ ] personally known to me [ $\[ \]$ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) $\[ \]$ subscribed to the within instrument, and						
acknowledged that \( \frac{\partial \text{P}}{\text{executed it.}} \)						
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Mary F. Rothert Comm. #1158831						
O SANTA CLARA COUNTY O						
Comm. Exp. Oct 25, 2001						
N@tary'	s Signature	е			~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~ ~

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 12/21/1998** 

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)